PRONE, NSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015
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SMITH, Susannah
CLIFTON, David

CLOPATOFSKY, Danit

BAILEY, Jim
SCHWEBEL, Chris
TAYLOR, Maris
SHARP, Leon
GASTON, Dennis
BAILEY, Mitchell
MCNAMARRA, Jane
HOUSTON, Sam
McKENZIE, Kevin
GOULDING, Ron
JIANG, James
JOHNSON, Trevor
HORDER, Greg
HUANG, John
CARLYON, Sue
WONG, Nathan
KIPROVICH, Robert
TU, JULIAN
PAYNE, Kimberley
POYSON, Justin
RUAN, Wentao
XIANG, Ming
HENS, Ray

de GROEN, Gordon
KAAL, David
KAAL, Jade
MALLITT, Lee
SILVA, Maria
FARRELL, Ciaran
DANIELS, Dan
MILBURNE, Drew
TIAN, Daniel
SHARP, Zac

FP
28
34
23
27
10
12
19
35
36
18
14
29
39
22
32
15
21
20
26
17
23
31
37
25
33
13
19
24
32
16
25
29
30
11
22
24

Qualification

Club Squad Grade JUN CC

SUTH
SUTH
LEG
BEX
BEX
MNB
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BEX
BEX
NRKS
SWi
SPR
NRKS
SBH
NRKS
BEX
SBH
LEG
SBH
BEX
SBH
LEG
MNB
SBH
LEG
SPR
LEG
NRKS
NRKS
LEG
LEG
SBH
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SB
WwWY
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CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

1
99
98
98
99
98
95
98
94
96
98
96
96
95
94
94
96
95
93
94
91
95
98
93
93
94
96

100
91
91
87
91
91
91
93
88
95

2
98
99
99
96
99
99
98
97
96
94
96
97
97
97
97
97
94
98
93
95
93
93
90
97
95
95
88
88
92
88
88
89
94
89
92
88

3
97
98
97

4
97
99
99

100 98

98
99
96
98
96
97
98
96
95
96
97
95
98
98
93
93
92
96
95
96
93
91
94
94
95
93
95
92
89
91
88
84

98
98
99
99
95
98
96
96
96
97
97
96
97
92
98
93
96
97
96
90
97
88
91
91
96
96
93
90
90
89
93
89

5 6 Total
99 100 590
98 97 589
97 98 588
97 95 585
97 95 585
99 94 584
96 95 582
96 96 580
98 98 579
94 98 579
96 96 578
95 97 577
96 97 576
97 95 576
96 95 576
95 96 575
95 95 574
96 96 573
97 94 569
97 98 567
94 96 566
89 93 566
95 93 562
95 91 562
93 89 561
93 97 560
93 93 559
98 95 557
91 89 554
95 94 553
92 92 551
93 91 546
92 90 546
93 90 545
91 87 539
90 92 538
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NSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015
Prone Grades

Name
SMITH, Susannah
CLIFTON, David

CLOPATOFSKY, Daniel

BAILEY, Jim
TAYLOR, Maris
GASTON, Dennis
BAILEY, Mitchell
MCNAMARRA, Jane
HOUSTON, Sam
McKENZIE, Kevin
JOHNSON, Trevor
HORDER, Greg
CARLYON, Sue

Name
SCHWEBEL, Chris
SHARP, Leon
GOULDING, Ron

JIANG, James
HUANG, John
KIPROVICH, Robert
XIANG, Ming
HENS, Ray

KAAL, David

KAAL, Jade

Name
WONG, Nathan
TU, JULIAN
PAYNE, Kimberley

POYSON, Justin
RUAN, Wentao

de GROEN, Gordon
MALLITT, Lee
SILVA, Maria
DANIELS, Dan
SHARP, Zac

Name
FARRELL, Ciaran
MILBURNE, Drew
TIAN, Daniel

A GRADE

F/P CLUB 1

2

28 SUTH 99 98
34 SUTH 98 99
23 LEG 98 99

27 BEX 99 96
12 MNB 95 99
35 BEX 94 97
36 BEX 96 96
18 NRKS 98 94
14 SwlI 96 96
29 SPR 96 97
32 NRKS 94 97
15 BEX 96 97
20 LEG 93 98

B GRADE

F/P CLUB 1

2

10 BEX 98 99
19 wwy 98 98
39 NRKS 95 97

22 SBH 94 97
21 SBH 95 94
17 BEX 91 95
33 LEG 94 95
13 SPR 96 95
24 NRKS 91 88
32 NRKS 91 92

C GRADE

F/P CLUB 1

2

26 SBH 94 93
23 SBH 95 93
31 LEG 98 93

37 MNB 93 90
25 SBH 93 97

19 LEG

100 88

16 LEG 87 88
25 LEG 91 88
30 LEG 91 94
24 wWwy 95 88

D GRADE

F/P CLUB 1

2

29 SBH 91 89
11 MOSV 93 89
22 SBH 88 92

3
97
98
97

100
99
98
96
97
98
96
97
95
98

98
96
95

96
98
93
93
91
94
95

93
92
96

95
96
94
93
95
89
84

92
91
88

4
97
99
99

98
98
99
95
98
96
96
97
96
92

98
99
96

97
97
93
97
88
91
96

98
96
97

96
90
91
96
93
90
89

90
89
93

5
99
98
97

97
99
96
98
94
96
95
96
95
96

97
96
96

97
95
97
93
93
98
91

97
94
89

95
95
93
95
92
92
90

93
93
91

6
100
97
98

95
94
96
98
98
96
97
95
96
96

6
95
95
97

95
95
98
89
97
95
89

6
94
96
93

93
91
93
94
92
90
92

6
91
90
87

Total
590
589
588

585
584
580
579
579
578
577
576
575
573

Total
585
582
576

576
574
567
561
560
557
554

Total
569
566
566

562
562
559
553
551
546
538

Total
546
545
539
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PRONE FINAL, NSW STATE CHAMIONSHIPS 2015

Name

SMITH, Susannah

CLIFTON, David

CLOPATOFSKY, Daniel

BAILEY, Jim

SCHWEBEL, Chris

GASTON, Dennis

TAYLOR, Maris

SHARP, Leon

Club
SUTH
SUTH
LEG

BEX
BEX
BEX
MNB
WwWY

FP
23
24
25

26
27
30
28
29

590
589
588

585
585
580
584
582

1 2

10.7 10.0
10.5 10.5
10.0 10.1

10.3 9.6
98 94
9.1 10.8

3
10.5
10.3
10.4

10.0
10.2
10.2

4 5 6

10.3 10.2 10.2
9.6 9.8 10.6
10.3 9.8 9.8

10.2 104 10.3
10.0 9.1 9.1
10.3 10.0 9.7

7 8 9
10.3 10.8 9.9
10.2 10.0 10.3
10.7 9.6 10.5

10.3 10.6 10.4
10.6 9.8 10.1
93 10.3 8.8

10 Total
10.4 693.3
10.5 691.3
9.7 688.9

10.5 687.6
10.3 683.4
10.3 678.8
DNS
DNS



NSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015
CHAMPION OF CLUB CHAMPIONS

Rank Name F/P CLUB GRADE 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
1 CLIFTON, David 34 SUTH A 98 99 98 99 98 97 589
2 BAILEY, Jim 27 BEX A 99 96 100 98 97 95 585
3 TAYLOR, Maris 12 MNB A 95 99 99 98 99 94 584
4 MCNAMARRA, Jane 18 NRKS A 98 94 97 98 94 98 579
5 HUANG, John 21 SBH B 95 94 98 97 95 95 574

JUNIOR PRONE

Rank Name F/P CLUB GRADE 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
1 CLOPATOFSKY, Daniel 23 LEG A 98 99 97 99 97 98 588
2 BAILEY, Mitchell 36 BEX A 96 96 96 95 98 98 579
3 JIANG, James 22 SBH B 94 97 96 97 97 95 576
4 HUANG, John 21 SBH B 95 94 98 97 95 95 574
5 WONG, Nathan 26 SBH C 94 93 93 98 97 94 569
6 TU, JULIAN 23 SBH C 95 93 92 96 94 96 566
7 RUAN, Wentao 25 SBH C 93 97 9% 90 95 91 562
8 KAAL, Jade 32 NRKS B 91 92 95 96 91 89 554
9 FARRELL, Ciason 29 SBH D 91 89 92 90 93 91 546
10 TIAN, Daniel 22 SB D 88 92 88 93 91 87 539
11 SHARP, Zac 24 wwy C 95 88 84 89 90 92 538



3 X 20, NSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS, 2015

Rank Name Club F/P Grade Ki K2 KTOT P1 P2 P TOT S1 S2 STOT Total

1 CLOPATOFSKY, Daniel Legion 37 A 93 97 190 93 98 191 92 97 189 570

2  McKENZIE, Kevin Springwood 27 A 90 95 185 95 98 193 92 94 186 564

3  SMITH, Susannah Sutherland 34 A 95 95 190 97 100 197 85 90 175 562

4 CHAN, Alex Legion 36 B 93 91 184 94 94 188 80 84 164 536

5 HOUSTON, Sam Swiss 35 B 88 88 176 94 95 189 80 84 164 529

6 MAYO, Wayne ACT 38 C 78 83 161 92 95 187 66 88 154 502

7  DANIELS, Dan Legion 30 C 75 80 155 96 91 187 59 83 142 484

3 X 20 GRADES

A GRADE

Rank Name Club F/P Grade K1 K2 KTOT P1 P2 P TOT S1 S2 STOT Total

1 CLOPATOFSKY, Daniel Legion 37 A 93 97 190 93 98 191 92 97 189 570

2  McKENZIE, Kevin Springwood 27 A 90 95 185 95 98 193 92 94 186 564

3  SMITH, Susannah Sutherland 34 A 95 95 190 97 100 197 85 90 175 562
B GRADE

CHAN, Alex Legion 36 B 93 91 184 94 94 188 80 84 164 536

2 HOUSTON, Sam Swiss 35 B 88 88 176 94 95 189 80 84 164 529
C GRADE

1 MAYO, Wayne ACT 38 C 78 83 161 92 95 187 66 88 154 502

2 DANIELS, Dan Legion 30 C 75 80 155 96 91 187 59 83 142 484



NSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015
3 X 40 Final

Rank Name F/P Total

1 CLOPATOFSKY, Daniel 27 K 9.4 96 9.8 10.1 10.0 10.5 10.5 104 10.6 10.3 10.3 84 9.0 9.4 7.3 145.6
P 106 95 99 94 9.6 98 10.2 9.8 95 104 104 104 104 8.9 10.2 149.0
S 9.7 10.3 104 9.4 9.6 10.2 10.0 9.5 104 10.6 9.2 9.9 10.0 10.1 9.3 148.6 443.2
2 McKENZIE, Kevin 29 K 84 105 95 101 9.7 8.0 95 9.0 101 7.6 9.3 10.3 9.0 105 9.6 1411
P 9.0 103 99 8.6 10.5 10.5 9.8 9.7 9.7 10.3 10.2 10.7 10.3 10.5 9.4 149.4
S 9.0 98 7.2 55 105 10.1 98 8.2 89 10.2 9.4 81 9.8 10.3 10.5 137.3 427.8
3 CHEN, Alex 30 K 95 10.1 8.7 8.6 7.6 9.4 8.8 10.7 8.8 8.4 10.4 10.0 10.3 10.1 9.4 140.8
P 10,5 9.2 10.0 9.2 10.0 104 99 94 91 9.8 9.7 104 10.7 9.6 9.2 1471
S 3.9 82 7.0 5.7 10.2 9.4 9.3 9.0 8.4 6.7 7.2 84 8.8 7.8 110.0 397.9
4 HOUSTON, Sam 26 K 9.5 88 9.0 89 9.7 8.1 88 9.2 95 7.4 10.5 90 74 7.6 10.4 133.8
P 96 104 105 10.0 104 10.6 10.6 101 95 10.2 10.2 98 10.3 10.6 9.9 152.7
S 8.0 82 85 6.2 7.4 2.1 79 89 94 9.4 9.2 86 5.8 99.6 386.1
5 MAYO, Wayne 28 K 7.0 30 71 84 105 4.6 40 75 58 7.2 9.6 6.1 8.1 6.2 8.6 103.7
P 97 104 96 95 090 10.7 10.2 9.3 84 9.9 9.6 92 85 103 9.2 143.5
S 82 97 98 6.0 7.6 6.8 55 89 9.2 5.7 4.6 6.8 88.8 336.0
3 X 40 Qualification
Rank Name F/P CLUB Grade K1 K2 K3 K4 KTOT P11 P2 P3 P4 PTOT Si1 S2 S3 S4 STOT Total
1 CLOPATOFSKY, Daniel 37 LEG A 9% 95 92 99 382 9% 98 94 98 386 95 96 94 90 375 1143
2 McKENZIE, Kevin 27 SPR A 91 89 90 87 357 97 98 98 97 390 90 87 85 88 350 1097
3 CHEN, Alex 36 LEG B 86 88 89 93 356 88 90 95 95 368 82 87 89 86 344 1068
4 HOUSTON, Sam 35 SWI B 89 90 87 80 346 97 98 97 96 388 88 80 80 77 325 1059
5 MAYO, Wayne 38 ACT C 85 79 78 76 318 91 95 95 96 377 77 69 61 77 284 979



Rank Name
1 CLOPATOFSKY, Daniel
2 McKENZIE, Kevin

Rank Name
1 CHEN, Alex
2 HOUSTON, Sam

Rank Name
1 MAYO, Wayne

F/P

27

F/P
36
35

F/P
38

NSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015

CLuUB
LEG
SPR

CcLuUB
LEG
Swi

CLUB
ACT

96
91

86
89

85

K2
95
89

K2
88
90

K2
79

K3
92
90

K3
89
87

K3
78

A GRADE
K4 KTOT P1
99 382 96
87 357 97
B GRADE
K4 KTOT P1
93 356 88
80 346 97
C GRADE
K4 KTOT P1
76 318 91

P2
98
98

P2
90
98

P2
95

P3
94
98

P3
95
97

P3
95

P4
98
97

P4
95
96

P4
96

PTOT
386
390

PTOT
368
388

PTOT
377

S1
95
90

S1
82
88

S1
77

S2
96
87

S2
87
80

S2
69

S3
94
85

S3
89
80

S3
61

S4
90
88

S4
86
77

S4
77

STOT
375
350

STOT
344
325

STOT
284

Total
1143
1097

Total
1068
1059

Total
979



STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS, 2015
Air Rifle Qualification

Rank Name Club Grade FP 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
1 CLOPATOFSKY, Daniel Legion A 28 98 96 96 97 97 98 582
2 McKENZIE, Kevin Springwood A 30 94 94 96 94 94 96 568
3 CARLYON, Sue Legion A 29 96 95 92 88 91 93 555
4 TECZA, Dawn Legion A 27 91 92 91 94 91 91 550
5 JEISMAN, Jo Legion B 25 91 91 90 92 90 91 545
6 XIANG, Ming Legion B 36 90 87 95 93 90 88 543
7 HOUSTON, Sam Swiss B 33 94 93 87 92 84 90 540
8 PALOMBIT, Elizabeth Cabramatta C 35 84 87 82 83 85 85 506
9 SILVA, Maria Legion C 3479867879 8380 485
10 DANIELS, Dan Legion C 32 80 69 83 78 86 81 477



NSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS, 2015
Air Rifle Grades

A GRADE
Rank Name Club Grade FP 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
1 CLOPATOFSKY, Daniel Legion A 28 98 96 96 97 97 98 582
2 McKENZIE, Kevin Springwood A 30 94 94 96 94 94 96 568
3 CARLYON, Sue Legion A 29 96 95 92 88 91 93 555
4 TECZA, Dawn Legion A 27 91 92 91 94 91 91 550
B GRADE
Rank Name F/P CLUB GRADE 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
1 JEISMAN, Jo Legion B 25 91 91 90 92 90 91 545
2 XIANG, Ming Legion B 36 90 87 95 93 90 88 543
3 HOUSTON, Sam Swiss B 33 94 93 87 92 84 90 540
C GRADE
Rank Name F/P CLUB GRADE 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
1 PALOMBIT, Elizabeth Cabramatta C 35 84 87 82 83 85 85 506
2 SILVA, Maria Legion C 34 79 86 78 79 83 80 485

3 DANIELS, Dan Legion C 32 8069 83 78 86 81 477



Rank Name

1
2
3
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CLOPATOFSKY, Daniel

McKENZIE, Kevin
XIANG, Ming

HOUSTON, Sam
JEISMAN, Jo
CARLYON, Sue
PALOMBIT, Elizabeth
TECZA, Dawn

AIR RIFLE FINAL, NSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIP, 2015

Club Grade FP 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total
LEG A 33 94 97 94103 106 95 9.7 98 9.8 9.7 10.1 10.1 9.7 10.8 10.1 10.8 10.4 9.9 10.0 9.7 199.5
SPR A 27 9.7 99 97 92 94 103 108 101 9.8 9.1 95 95 89 10.5 10.3 10.1 10.7 9.8 9.2 10.4 196.9
LEG B 30 9.7 10.8 10.5 8.1 10.0 9.8 10.3 10.2 94 9.0 6.9 10.1 9.8 9.2 96 99 8.4 105 172.2
SWI B 32 90106 98 86 92 82 96 95 107 99 106 104 7.7 10.7 93 95 153.3
LEG B 31 99 8.7 102 10.7 84 103 98 95 102 9.0 98 90 82 8.9 132.6
LEG A 28 105 9.0 104 90 91 93 89 97 95 10.7 105 8.1 114.7
CAB C 34 99 75 86 101 87 83 98 76 82 79 86.6
LEG A 29 99 81 97 92 72 86 84 93 70.4

9.5

6.0



BENCH GRADES,NSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015

A GRADE

Rank Name Grade CLUB F/P 1 2

1 RICHARDS, Rebecca A SUTH 47 100 100

2 HOWARD, John A SUTH 55 100 100

3 ARMSTRONG,Peter A LEG 46 99 100

4 COLLINS, David A SUTH 42 99 100

5 SMITH, lan A SUTH 45 100 100

6 KAAL, Candy A NRKS 56 99 97
Rank Name Grade CLUB F/P 1 2

1 MILBURNE, Drew B MOSS 53 100 100

3
100
100
100

99
98
100

100

4
100
100
100

99
99
97

100

5
100
99
100

100
100
99

6
100
100
100

100
99
100

100

Total
600
599
599

597
596
592

Total
599

53
52
43

42
43
36
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BENCH, NSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS, 2015

Name
RICHARDS, Rebecca

HOWARD, John
MILBURNE, Drew

ARMSTRONG,Peter
COLLINS, David
SMITH, lan

KAAL, Candy

Grade

>>>r> W>P

CLUB
SUTH
SUTH
MOSS

LEG

SUTH
SUTH
NRKS

F/P
47
55
53

46
42
45
56

1
100
100
100

99
99
100
99

2
100
100
100

100
100
100
97

3
100
100
100

100
99
98

100

4
100
100
100

100
99
99
97

5
100
99
99

100
100
100
99

6
100
100
100

100
100
99

100

Total
600
599
599

599
597
596
592

53
52
45

43
42
43
36



